



B40801J7G	XGYAL-W23
B40801J7H	XGYAL-W30

## EN INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Model	Voltage/ Frequency	Frequency	Power (W)	Color	Input Current	Dimension
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	White light	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	White light	68MA	30CM

### WARNING

1. INDOOR ENVIRONMENT IS RECOMMENDED.
2. FOR YOUR SAFETY, PLEASE DISCONNECT THE POWER SUPPLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR REPLACING THE PRODUCT.
3. PLEASE CHECK IF THE CONTACTS ARE GOOD WHEN THE PRODUCT FAILS TO WORK.(FLICKERS OR CRASHES).
4. PLEASE DISCONNECT THE POWER, STOP USING AND REPLACE IT IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE GLASS TUBE IS BROKEN, DISCONNECTED, ETC.
5. THE LIGHT IS FRAGILE, PLEASE DO NOT HIT OR BEAT IT.
6. IT IS NORMAL FOR THE LIGHT TO HEAT UP SLIGHTLY AS IT WORKS
7. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY, PLEASE KEEP IT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

#### Product:

1.Clip light\*1

**Description:** This product is used to provide light for fish and aquatic plants.

#### Operating instructions:

1. Open the box and take out the light.
2. Tighten the set screw and fix it to the fish tank.
3. Connect the plug of the light to the socket, turn on the switch button on the power box and test the light.
4. Adjust the light to the right angle to start using.

## ES MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Modelo	Voltaje/ Frecuencia	Frecuencia	Potencia (W)	Color	Corriente de entrada	Tamaño
B40801J7G	220-240 V	50/60 Hz	6 W	Luz blanca	54 MA	23 CM
B40801J7H	220-240 V	50/60 Hz	8 W	Luz blanca	68 MA	30 CM

### ATENCIÓN

1. SE RECOMIENDA EL USO EN AMBIENTES INTERIORES.
2. POR SU SEGURIDAD, DESCONECTE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN ANTES DE INSTALAR O SUSTITUIR EL PRODUCTO.
3. COMPRUEBE SI LOS CONTACTOS ESTAN EN BUEN ESTADO CUANDO EL PRODUCTO NO FUNCIONE. (SI PARPADEA O SE BLOQUEA).
4. DESCONECTE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN, DEJE DE USARLO Y SUSTITUYALO INMEDIATAMENTE CUANDO EL TUBO DE VIDRIO ESTE ROTO, DESCONECTADO, ETC.
5. LA LUZ ES FRÁGIL, NO LA GOLPEE.
6. ES NORMAL QUE LA LUZ SE CALIENTE LIGERAMENTE MIENTRAS FUNCIONA
7. ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES UN JUGUETE, MANTÉNGALO ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

#### Producto:

1.Luz de clip x 1

**Descripción:** Este producto se utiliza para proporcionar luz a los peces y las plantas acuáticas.

#### Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

1. Abra la caja y saque la luz.
2. Apriete el tornillo de fijación y fjela a la pecera.
3. Conecte la clavija de la luz al enchufe, encienda el botón interruptor de la caja de alimentación y pruebe la luz.
4. Ajuste la luz al ángulo correcto para empezar a utilizarla.

## PL INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Model	Napięcie/ częstotliwość	Częstotliwość	Moc (W)	Kolor	Prąd wejściowy	Wymiary
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Białe światło	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Białe światło	68MA	30CM

### OSTRZEŻENIE:

1. ZALECANE JEST UŻYWANIE PRODUKTU WEWNĄTRZ POMIESZCZEN.

2. DLA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA UŻYTKOWNIKA PRZED INSTALACJĄ LUB WYMIANĄ PRODUKTU NALEŻY ODŁĄCZYĆ ZASILANIE.

3. GDY PRODUKT NIE DZIAŁA POPRAWNIE (MIGOCZE LUB PRZESTAJE DZIAŁAĆ), NALEŻY SPRAWDZIĆ, CZY JEST ON POPRAWNIE PODPIĘTY DO PRAŁDU/CZY STYKI SĄ W DOBRYM STANIE.

4. W SYTUACJI, GDY SZKLANA OPRAWA ULEGNIE ZNISZCZENIU, UTRACI POŁĄCZENIE ITP., NALEŻY ODŁĄCZYĆ JĄ OD ZAŚILANIA, ZAPRZESTAĆ JEJ UŻYWANIA I NATYCHMIAST WYMIENIĆ NA NOWĄ.

5. OPRAWA JEST DELIKATNA, PROSIMY NIE JEJ NIE UDERZAĆ.

6. NORMALNYM ZJAWISKIEM JEST LEKKIE NAGRZEWANIE SIĘ OPRAWY PODCZAS PRACY.

7. TEN PRODUKT NIE JEST ZABAWKĄ, PROSZĘ TRZYMAĆ GO Z DALA OD DZIECI.

#### Produkt:

1.Lampka na klips x1

**Opis:** Produkt ten służy do oświetlania ryb i roślin wodnych

#### Instrukcja obsługi:

1. Otwórz pudełko i wyjmij lampkę.
2. Dokręć śrubę ustalającą i przymocuj lampkę do akwarium.
3. Podłącz wtyczkę lampki do gniazda, włącz przycisk włącznika na skrzynce zasilającej i przetestuj lampkę.
4. Przed użyciem dostosuj odpowiedni kąt oświetlenia.

## IT MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

Modello	Voltaggio	Frequenza	Potenza (W)	Colore	Ingresso alimentazione	Dimensione
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Luce bianca	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Luce bianca	68MA	30CM

### AVVERTENZE:

1. SI CONSIGLIA L'USO IN UN AMBIENTE INTERNO.
2. PER MOTIVI DI SICUREZZA, SCOLLEGARE L'ALIMENTAZIONE PRIMA DI INSTALLARE O SOSTITUIRE IL PRODOTTO.
3. VERIFICARE SE I CONTATTI SONO CORRETTI QUANDO IL PRODOTTO NON FUNZIONA (SFARFALIO O ARRESTI ANOMALI).
4. SCOLLEGARE L'ALIMENTAZIONE, INTERROMPERE L'USO E SOSTITUIRLA IMMEDIATAMENTE QUANDO IL TUBO DI VETRO È ROTO, SCOLLEGATO, ECC.
5. LA LUCE È FRAGILE, PER FAVORE NON COLPIRLA O BATTERLA.
6. È NORMALE CHE LA LUCE SI RISCALDI LEGGERMENTE MENTRE È IN FUNZIONE
7. QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO, TENERLO LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.

#### Prodotto:

1.Lampada a clip\*1

**Descrizione:** Questo prodotto viene utilizzato per fornire luce a pesci e piante acquatiche.

#### Istruzioni per l'uso:

1. Apri la scatola ed estrai la lampada.
2. Stringere la vite di fermo e fissarla all' acquario.
3. Collegare la spina della luce alla presa, accendere il pulsante dell'interruttore sulla scatola di alimentazione e testare la luce.
4. Regolare la luce all'angolo giusto per iniziare a utilizzare il prodotto.

## DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Modell	Spannung/ Frequenz	Frequenz	Leistung (W)	Farbe	Eingangsstrom	Dimension
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Weißes Licht	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Weißes Licht	68MA	30CM

### WARNUNG

1. ES WIRD DIE VERWENDUNG IM INNENBEREICH EMPFOHLEN.
2. TRENNEN SIE ZU IHRER SICHERHEIT DIE STROMZUFUHR, BEVOR SIE DAS PRODUKT INSTALLIEREN ODER AUSTAUSCHEN.
3. BITTE ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, OB DIE KONTAKTE GUT SIND, WENN DAS PRODUKT NICHT FUNKTIONIERT (FLACKERT ODER ABSTÜRZT).
4. WENN DAS GLASROHR ZERBROCHEN IST ODER SICH GELÖST HAT, UNTERBRECHEN SIE BITTE DIE STROMZUFUHR, HÖREN SIE AUF, DAS GERÄT ZU BENUTZEN UND ERSETZEN SIE ES SOFORT,.
5. DIE LEUCHE IST ZERBRECHLICH, BITTE NICHT DARAU SCHLAGEN.
6. ES IST NORMAL, DASS SICH DIE LEUCHE WÄHREND DES BETRIEBS LEICHT ERWÄRMT

## 7. DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG, BITTE HALTEN SIE ES VON KINDERN FERN.

### Produkt:

1.Klemmlampe\*1

**Beschreibung:** Dieses Produkt wird zur Beleuchtung von Fischen und Wasserpflanzen verwendet.

### Betriebsanleitung:

- Öffnen Sie die Schachtel und nehmen Sie die Leuchte heraus.
- Ziehen Sie die Stellschraube an und befestigen Sie sie am Aquarium.
- Schließen Sie den Stecker der Leuchte an die Steckdose an, schalten Sie den Schaltknopf am Stromkasten ein und testen Sie die Leuchte.
- Stellen Sie das Licht auf den richtigen Winkel ein, um es zu benutzen.

## NL GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Model	Voltage/ Frequentie	Frequentie	Vermogen (W)	Kleur	Ingangsstroom	Afmetingen
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Wit licht	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Wit licht	68MA	30CM

## WAARSCHUWING

- AANBEVELING: VOOR GEBRUIK BINNENSHUIS.
- KOPPEL VOOR UW VEILIGHEID DE STROOMTOEVOER LOS VOORDAT U HET PRODUCT INSTALLEERT OF VERVANGT.
- CONTROLEER OF DE CONTACTEN GOED ZIJN WANNEER HET PRODUCT NIET WERKT.(KNIPPERT OF CRASHT).
- KOPPEL DE STROOM LOS, STOP MET HET GEBRUIK EN VERVANG HET ONMIDDELIJK WANNEER DE GLAZEN BUIS IS GEBROKEN, LOSGEKOPPELD, ENZ.
- HET LICHT IS BREEKBAAR, SLA ER NIET OP.
- HET IS NORMAAL DAT HET LICHT IETS OPWARMT TERWIJL HET WERKT
- DIT PRODUCT IS GEEN SPEELGOED, HOUD HET UIT DE BUURT VAN KINDEREN.

### Product:

1.Klemlamp\*1

**Beschrijving:** Dit product wordt gebruikt om licht te bieden voor vissen en waterplanten.

### Bedieningsinstructies:

- Open de doos en haal de lamp eruit.
- Draai de stelschroef vast en bevestig deze aan het aquarium.
- Sluit de stekker van het lampje aan op het stopcontact, zet de schakelaar op de powerbox aan en test het lampje.
- Pas het licht aan de juiste hoek aan om te beginnen met gebruiken.

## FR MANUEL D' INSTRUCTIONS

Modèle	Tension / Fréquence	Fréquence	Puissance (W)	Couleur	Courant d'entrée	Dimension
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Lumière blanche	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Lumière blanche	68MA	30CM

## AVERTISSEMENT

- UNE UTILISATION DANS UN ENVIRONNEMENT INTÉRIEUR EST RECOMMANDÉE.
- POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ, VEUILLEZ DÉBRANCHER L' ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE AVANT D' INSTALLER OU DE DÉPLACER LE PRODUIT.
- VEUILLEZ VÉRIFIER SI LES CONTACTS SONT BONS SI LE PRODUIT NE FONCTIONNE PAS, CLIGNOTE OU SE BLOQUE.
- VEUILLEZ DÉBRANCHER L' ALIMENTATION, CESSER IMMÉDIATEMENT L' UTILISATION ET LA REMPLACER IMMÉDIATEMENT SI LE TUBE DE VERRE EST CASSE, DÉCONNECTÉ, ETC.
- LA LUMIÈRE EST FRAGILE, VEUILLEZ NE PAS LA BRUTALISER OU DONNER DE COUPS.
- IL EST NORMAL QUE LA LUMIÈRE CHAUFFE LÉGÈREMENT PENDANT QU' ELLE FONCTIONNE.
- CE PRODUIT N' EST PAS UN JOUET, VEUILLEZ LE MAINTENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.

### Produit :

1.Un clip lumineux

**Description :** Ce produit est conçu pour fournir de la lumière aux poissons et aux plantes aquatiques.

### Mode d' emploi :

- Ouvrez la boîte et sortez la lumière.
- Serrez la vis de réglage et fixez-la à l' aquarium.
- Connectez la fiche de la lampe à la prise, activez le bouton d' alimentation et testez la lumière.
- Ajustez la lumière au bon angle pour commencer à l' utiliser.

## PT MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÃO

Modelo	Voltagem/ Frequência	Frequência	Potência(W)	Cor	Corrente de entrada	Dimensão
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	luz branca	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	luz branca	68MA	30CM

## AVISO

- O AMBIENTE INTERNO É RECOMENDADO.
- PARA A SUA SEGURANÇA, DESCONECTE A FONTE DE ALIMENTAÇÃO ANTES DE INSTALAR OU SUBSTITUIR O PRODUTO.
- VERIFIQUE SE OS CONTATOS SÃO BONS QUANDO O PRODUTO NÃO FUNCIONAR. (FILMES OU FALHAS).
- DESCONECTE A ENERGIA, PARE DE USAR E SUBSTITUA -O IMEDIATAMENTE QUANDO O TUBO DE VIDRO ESTIVER QUEBRADO, DESCONECTADO, ETC.
- A LUZ É FRÁGIL, POR FAVOR, NÃO BATA OU BATA.
- É NORMAL QUE A LUZ AQUEÇA LEVEMENTE ENQUANTO FUNCIONA
- ESTE PRODUTO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO, MANTENHA-O LONGE DAS CRIANÇAS.

### Produtos:

1. Luz de clipe\*1

**Descrição:** Este produto é usado para fornecer luz para peixes e plantas aquáticas.

### Instruções de operação:

- Abra a caixa e retire a luz.
- Aperte o parafuso de ajuste e conserte -o no tanque de peixes.
- Conecte o plugue da luz ao soquete, ligue o botão de chave na caixa de alimentação e teste a luz.
- Ajuste a luz no ângulo certo para começar a usar.

## HU HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Modell	Feszültség/ frekvencia	Frekvencia	Teljesítmény (W)	Szín	Bemeneti áramerősség (mA)	Méret
B40801J7G	220-240V	50/60Hz	6W	Fehér fény	54MA	23CM
B40801J7H	220-240V	50/60Hz	8W	Fehér fény	68MA	30CM

## FIGYELMEZTETÉS

- BELTÉRI HASZNÁLATRA AJÁNLOTT,
- A TERMÉK TELEPÍTÉSE VAGY CSERÉJE ELŐTT A SAJÁT BIZTONSÁGA ÉRDEKÉBEN VÁlassza LE AZ ÁRAMELLÁTÁSRÓL.
- HA A TERMÉK NEM MŰKÖDIK (VILLOG VAGY LEÁLL), ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY AZ ÉRZÉKELŐK ÁLLAPOTA MEGFELELŐ-E.
- HA AZ ÜVEGCső ELTÖRIK, LEVÁLÍK STB., AZONNAL VÁlassza LE AZ ÁRAMELLÁTÁSRÓL, NE HASZNÁLJA TOVÁBB ÉS CSERÉLJE KI.
- A FÉNYCSŐ TÖRÉKENY, NE Űsse MEG ÉS NE EJTSE LE.
- NORMÁLIS JELENSÉG, HA A FÉNYCSŐ MŰKÖDÉS KÖZBEN ENYHÉN FELMELEGSZIK
- A TERMÉK NEM JÁTÉK, A GYERMEKEKTŐL TARTSA TÁVOL.

### Termék:

1.1 db csipetős lámpa

**Leírás:** A termék halak és vízi növények számára biztosít fényt.

### Használati útmutató:

- Nyissa ki a dobozt, és vegye ki a lámpát.
- Húzza meg a beállítócsavart, és rögzítse az akváriumhoz.
- Csatlakoztassa a lámpa csatlakozódugóját az aljzathoz, kapcsolja be a tápegységen a bekapcsológombot, és próbálja ki a lámpát.
- Állítsa a lámpát a megfelelő szögbe a használat megkezdéséhez.



AIGOTALIA S.R.L.  
MONZA (MB) VIA MONTE  
BARRO 19  
IT11451750969  
MADE IN CHINA  
WWW.NOBLEZA.EU

